506422488 12/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6469245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOSHAN SHUNDE HIGOLD HARDWARE PRODUCT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGOLD GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1ST BUILDING, NO. 36 SHUNYE EAST ROAD
Internal Address:	XINGTAN TOWN, SHUNDE DISTRICT
City:	FOSHAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	528325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29618389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GZSLL-1707-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Supporting_document_of_change_of_name#page1.tif source=Supporting_document_of_change_of_name#page2.tif source=Supporting_document_of_change_of_name#page3.tif

PATENT 506422488 REEL: 054854 FRAME: 0101

STATEMENT OF TRANSLATOR

I certify that I am fluent in both English and Chinese and that the English translation of Notice of Approval on Change Registration is a true and accurate translation of the original document in Chinese.

Signature: Jiantong (LAO) Name: Jiancong QIAO

Date: Dec 15, 2.20

PATENT REEL: 054854 FRAME: 0102

Notice of Approval on Change Registration

S.D.H.B.T.N.Zi. [2020] No. fs20092910185

Designation: Higold Group Co., Ltd.

Uniform social credit code: 9144060676659990X6

The company above mentioned changed its registration under the approval of the Bureau on September 30, 2020, the registration change approved is shown as follows:

Registration Items	Items Before Change	Items After Change
Designation of Enterprise	Foshan Shunde Higold Hardware Product Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	Higold Group Co., Ltd.
Category of Enterprise	Limited Liability Company (invested/held by natural person)	Incorporated Company (unlisted, invested/held by natural person)
Items for Record Filling	Items before Record Filling	Items after Record Filling
Members	Hanzhang OU, supervisor; Jinfeng OU, executive director and manager	Guohua SUN, director; Baochun WANG, chairman of the supervisory board; Chunhai HE, independent director; Julin YU, employee supervisor; Jinli OU, director; Zufei Jiang, supervisor; Jinfeng OU, chairman of the board and general manager

It is hereby to inform.

September 30, 2020

Administration for Market Regulation of Shunde District, Foshan City

Administration for Market Regulation of Shunde District, Foshan City Special Seal for Registration

{GZSLL-1707-USDS/01273967v1}

核准变更登记通知书

照德核变通内学【2020】第1×20092910185号

名称: 悍高集团股份有限公司

统一社会信用代码 : 9144060676659990X6

以上公司于二〇二〇年九月三十日经我局核准变更登记,经核准的变更 登记事项如下:

经记事项	变更前内容	变更后内容
企业名称	佛山市順德区學高五金制品有限公 司	悍高集团股份有限公司
企业类型	有限责任公司(自然人投资或控股)	股份有限公司(非上市、自然人投 资或控股)

备案事项	备案前内容 《《》 》 答案后内容
成员情况	欧汉章, 监事; 欧锦锋, 执着董邦兼 (董事); 在宝春, 监事会主 欧汉章, 监事; 欧锦锋, 执着董邦兼 (董事); 余菊林, 职工监事; 欧锦 经理

特此通知。

\$7.1

二人二〇年3人员三十日 佛山市顺德区市场监督扩建局

> PATENT REEL: 054854 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 12/28/2020